FOOL'S RUN OVERALL RESULTS

March 29, 2003, Indiana, PA
indiana Road Runners Club

Position Division Name
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Al Casagranda
Herb Cratty
Doug Craft
Brett Decker
Tammy Slusser
Mark Stern

Dan Cunkelman
Daryl St. Clair
Bill Orr

David Ratkus
Josh Stumpf
Leroy Puit
Chris Meanor
Daniel Chirdon
Tom Fetterman
Jon McCullough
Bryon Roland
Joe Shaffer
Micah McMillen
Don Slusser
Kevan Lockhart
Larry Ratkus
John Goss

Bill Geiger

Matt Appleton
William Zimmerman
Ben Foy
James Miller
Luke McKelvy
Dan McQuiston
Candi Lockard
Mark Nardone
George Hancock
Ron Baronoski
Ken Sharbaugh
Mark Delbrugge
Gary Kephart
Mark Bernardis
Ryan Scanlon
Keith Hilliard

Al Lockard

Time

0:34:38
0:34:47
0:36:29
0:37:40
0:37:55
0:39:12
0:39:16
0:39:26
0:39:26
0:39:35
0:39:48
0:39:54
0:40:05
0:40:24
0:40:48
0:40:54
0:41:01
0:41:04
0:41:20
0:41:42
0:42:07
0:42:26
0:42:29
0:42:35
0:42:37
0:43:04
0:43:35
0:43:39
0:43:46
0:43:59
0:44:01
0:44:04
0:44:09
0:44:14
0:44:15
0:44:22
0:44:26
0:44:30
0:44:51
0:45:11
0:46:06

Pace
Per Mile

0:05:35
0:05:36
0:05:53
0:06:04
0:06:07
0:06:19
0:06:20
0:06:21
0:06:21
0:06:23
0:06:25
0:06:26
0:06:28
0:06:31
0:06:35
0:06:36
0:06:37
0:06:37
0:06:40
0:06:44
0:06:48
0:06:51
0:06:51
0:06:52
0:06:52
0:06:57
0:07:02
0:07:02
0:07:03
0:07:06
0:07:06
0:07:06
0:07:07
0:07:08
0:07:08
0:07:09
0:07:10
0:07:11
0.07:14
0:07:26
0:07:26

Gender
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Age Group

Overall
Overall
Overall
Qverall
Overall
OQverall
Master
25-29
30-34
35-39
20-24
35-39
40-44
45-49
60-64
45-49
35-39
20-24
35-39
50-54
40-44
60-64
45-49
45-49
16-19
20-24
45-49
35-39
20-24
40-44
Overall
40-44
50-54
45-49
25-29
45-49
50-54
50-54
13-15
30-34
35-39



FOOL'S RUN OVERALL RESULTS

March 29, 2003, Indiana, PA
Indiana Road Runners Club

Position Division Name

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
65
56
57
58
69
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

o

Caleb McKelvy
Jeff Smith

Joe Bujdos

Ines Gibson

Tom Dunbar
Bernie Coppolo
Mary Jean Bujdos
Tom Grafton
Leslie Borenstein
Betsy Kealey

Ed Houck, Jr.
Pat Gallucci
Ralph Ross

John Chernega
Logan Bistock
John Swauger
Mike Baran

T. J. Berezansky
John Stump

Bill Serafin
Bernadette Serafin
Brian O'Donnell
Sharon Holsinger
Jason Benamati
John Widdowson
Leonard Maliver
Stephen Alirogge
Carrie Timko
Eric Hilliard
George Chirdon
Chrissy Jack
Diana Marongiu-Lutz
Linda Ireland
Charles Frank
Debra McMillen
Randy Short

Bill Nellis

Frank Frederick
Michael Schaff
Samuel Massafra
Laura Digiorgio
Jeffrey Sharbaugh

Time

0:46:27
0:46:28
0:46:32
0:46:34
0:46:43
0:46:47
0:46:55
0:46:59
0:47:10
0:47:11
0:47:14
0:47:35
0:47:40
0:48:10
0:48:34
0:48:38
0:48:54
0:49:03
0:49:11
0:49:21
0:49:21
0:49:43
0:49:48
0:50:22
0:50:26
0:50:43
0:50:51
0:50:54
0:50:56
0:51:01
0:51:01
0:51:04
0:51:13
0:51:22
0:51:24
0:51:34
0:51:37
0:51:39
0:51:46
0:51:47
0:51:56
0:51:59

Pace
Per Mile

0:07:30
0:07:30
0:07:30
0:07:31
0:07:32
0:07:33
0:07:34
0:07:35
0:07:36
0:07:37
0:07:37
0:07:41
0:07:41
0:07:46
0:07:50
0:07:51
0:07:53
0:07:54
0.07:56
0:07:58
0:07:58
0:08:01
0:08:02
0:08:07
0:08:08
0:08:11
0:08:12
0:08:13
0:08:13
0:08:13
0:08:13
0:08:14
0:08:16
0:08:17
0:08:17
0:08:19
0:08:20
0:08:20
0:08:21
0:08:21
0:08:23
0:08:23

Gender
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Age Group

20-24
25-29
45-49
Overall
60-64
50-54
Overall
55-59
Overall
20-24
50-54
35-39
65-69
50-54
16-19
50-54
55-59
20-24
60-64
50-54
25-29
50-54
Master
25-29
30-34
45-49
20-24
16-19
40-44
55-59
16-19
35-39
50+
50-54
35-39
40-44
40-44
50-54
20-24
40-44
45-49
30-34



FOOL'S RUN OVERALL RESULTS

March 29, 2003, Indiana, PA
Indiana Road Runners Club

Position Division Name Time Pace Gender Age Group
Per Mile

84 5 Adrig Welykorodnyy 0:52:27 0:08:28 M 25-29
85 4 Richard Haivnak 0:52:31 0:08:28 M 55-59
86 2 Mary Ellen Reeder 0:52:38  0:08:29 F 25-29
87 8 Scott Bowman 0:53:10 0:08:35 M 35-39
88 9 Matthew Budash 0:53:27 0:08:37 M 35-39
89 3 Jan McKelvy 0:53:40 0:08:39 F 16-19
90 4 Shelley Cook 0:53:46 0:08:40 F 16-19
91 5 Meghan Kasun 0:53:47 0:08:40 F 16-19
92 10 John Bomboy 0:53:51  0:08:41 M 45-49
93 13 Ed Gondolf 0:54:22  0:08:46 M 50-54
94 5 Tom Bianco 0:54:37  0:08:49 M 30-34
95 11 John Berezansky 0:55:11  0:08:54 M 45-49
96 12 Alan Cole 0:55:22  0:08:56 M 45-49
a7 10 Don Huber 0:55:23 0:08:56 M 35-39
98 13 Scott Bassaro 0:55:55  0:09:01 M 45-49
99 2 Nina Santus 0:56:15 0:09:04 F 20-24
100 14 Tom Walker 0:56:16  0:09:05 M 45-49
101 2 Kathleen Glassford 0:56:27 0:09:06 F 50+
102 1 Jennifer Blystone 0:57:23  0:09:15 F 30-34
103 3 Laura Katen 0:57:25 0:09:16 F 25-29
104 14 Leslie Ward 0:57:32  0:09:17 M 50-54
105 2 Katie Gallucci 0:57.36  0:09:17 F 30-34
106 3 Joyce Geroux 0:57:43 0:09:19 F 50+
107 1 Noreen See 0:57:52 0:09:20 F 40-44
108 11 Andy Kachur 0:59:47  0:09:39 M 35-39
109 5 Gary Harrold 1:00:14  0:08:43 M 55-59
110 4 Nicole Boston 1:00:20 0:09:44 F 25-29
111 4 Joelyne Laurinatis 1:00:30  0:09:46 F 50+
112 3 Traci Hilliard 1:01:16  0:09:53 F 30-34
113 3 Deb Gibbon 1:.01:16  0:09:53 F 35-39
114 6 Emily Slade 1:01:25  0:09:54 E 16-19
115 15 Bob Freund 1:01:28  0:09:55 M 45-49
116 4 Meri Slaugenhaupt 1:01:39  0:09:57 F 30-34
117 2 Sunnie Buchanan 1:02:33  0:10:05 F 45-49
118 6 Matt Averi 1:03:21 010013 M 30-34
119 5 Alyssa Molitierno 1:03:21 01013 F 30-34
120 3 Heather Benamati 1:03:48  0:10:17 F 20-24
121 3 Leeann Benamati 1:.04:19  0:10:22 F 45-49
122 7 Kenneth Mano 1:.06:30 0:10:44 M 40-44
123 1 John Harwick 1:06:40 0:10:45 M 70+
124 6 Walt Kealey 1:.06:57 0:10:48 M 55-59
125 12 Daniel McKee 1:09:00 0:11:07 M 35-39



FOOL'S RUN OVERALL RESULTS

March 29, 2003, Indiana, PA
Indiana Road Runners Club

Position Division Name Time Pace Gender Age Group
Per Mile

126 2 Molly Lyons 1:09:00 0:11:07 F 40-44

127 13 Dennis Brown 1:09:13  0:11:10 M 35-39

128 15 Paul Dumm 1:13:41  0:11:53 M 50-54

129 9 Howard Forringer 1:31:00 0:14:41 M 20-24

WALKERS

Male

1 Ross Cooper 0:39:14  0:13:05 M

2 William Orr 0:43:55 0:14:38 M

Female

1 Tracy Thomas 0:35:29  0:11:50 F

2 Janet Stewart 0:41:41 0:13:54 F

3 Kim Schioder 0:42:09 0:14:03 F

4 Wendy Cooper 0:43:40 0:14:33 F

5 Gloria Orr 0:43:52 0:14:37 F



FOOL'S RUN AGE GROUP RESULTS

March 29, 2003, indiana, PA
Indiana Road Runners Club

Position Division Name

Male, Top Five Overall

1 1 Al Casagranda
2 2 Herb Cratty

3 3 Doug Craft

4 4 Brett Decker

6 5 Mark Stern

Male, Masters Dvision

7 1 Dan Cunkelman
Male, ages 13-15

39 1 Ryan Scanlon
Male, ages 16-19

25 1 Matit Appleton
56 2 Logan Bistock

Male, ages 20-24

11 1 Josh Stumpf

18 2 Joe Shaffer

26 3 William Zimmerman
29 4 Luke McKelvy

42 5 Caleb McKelvy

59 6 T. J. Berezansky

68 7 Stephen Alirogge
80 8 Michael Schaff

129 9 Howard Forringer

Male, ages 25-29

8 1 Daryl St. Clair

35 2 Ken Sharbaugh

43 3 Jeff Smith

65 4 Jason Benamati

84 5 Adrig Welykorodnyy

Time

0:34:38
0:34:47
0:36:29
0:37:40
0:39:12

0:39:16

0:44:51

0:42:37
0:48:34

0:39:48
0:41:04
0:43:04
0:43:486
0:46:27
0:49:03
0:50:51
0:51:46
1:31:00

0:39:26
0:44:15
0:46:28
0:50:22
0:52:27

Pace
Per Mile

0:05:35
0:05:36
0:05:53
0:06:04
0:06:19

0:06:20

0:07:14

0:06:52
0:07:50

0:06:25
0:06:37
0:06:57
0:07:03
0:07:30
0:07:54
0:08:12
0:08:21
0:14:41

0:06:21
0:07:08
0:07:30
0:08:07
0:08:28

Gender
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Age Group

Overall
Overall
Qverall
Overall
Overall

Master

13-15

16-19
16-19

20-24
20-24
20-24
20-24
20-24
20-24
20-24
20-24
20-24

25-29
25-29
25-29
25-29
25-29



FOOL'S RUN AGE GROUP RESULTS

March 29, 2003, Indiana, PA
Indiana Road Runners Club

Position Division Name

Male, ages 30-34

9
40
66
83
94
118

Male, ages 35-39

10
12
17
19
28
41
53
87
88
97
108
125
127

Male, ages 40-44

13
21
30
32
70
77
78
81
122

Male, ages 45-49

14
16
23
24

1
2
3
4
5
6
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Bill Orr

Keith Hilliard

John Widdowson
Jeffrey Sharbaugh
Tom Bianco

Matt Averi

David Ratkus
Leroy Putt
Bryon Roland
Micah McMillen
James Miller

Al Lockard

Pat Gallucci
Scott Bowman
Matthew Budash
Don Huber
Andy Kachur
Daniel McKee
Dennis Brown

Chris Meanor
Kevan Lockhart
Dan McQuiston
Mark Nardone
Eric Hilliard
Randy Short

Bill Nellis
Samuel Massafra
Kenneth Mano

Daniel Chirdon
Jon McCullough
John Goss

Bill Geiger

Time

0:39:26
0:45:11
0:50:26
0:51:59
0:54:37
1:03:21

0:39:35
0:39:54
0:41:01
0:41:20
0:43:39
0:46:08
0:47:35
0:53:10
0:53:27
0:55:23
0:59:47
1:09:00
1:09:13

0:40:05
0:42:07
0:43:59
0:44:04
0:50:56
0:51:34
0:51:37
0:51:47
1:06:30

0:40:24
0:40:54
0:42:29
0:42:35

Pace
Per Mile

0:06:21
0:07:26
0:08:08
0:08:23
0:08:49
0:10:13

0:06:23
0:06:26
0:06:37
0:06:40
0:07:02
0:07:26
0:07:41
0:08:35
0:08:37
0:08:56
0:09:39
0:11:07
0:11:10

0:06:28
0:06:48
0:07:06
0:07:06
0:08:13
0:08:1¢
0:08:20
0:08:21
0:10:44

0:06:31
0:06:36
0:06:51
0:06:52

Gender

EEEESEE=EETEEEEEE EEEEER

EEEEEEEEE=E

EEEE

Age Group

30-34
30-34
30-34
30-34
30-34
30-34

35-39
395-39
35-39
35-39
35-39
35-39
35-39
35-39
35-39
35-39
35-39
35-39
35-39

40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44
40-44

45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49



FOOL'S RUN AGE GROUP RESULTS

March 29, 2003, Indiana, PA
Indiana Road Runners Club

Position Division Name

27 5 Ben Foy

34 6 Ron Baronoski
36 7 Mark Delbrugge
44 8 Joe Bujdos

67 9 Leonard Maliver
92 10 John Bomboy
95 11 John Berezansky
96 12 Alan Cole

98 13 Scott Bassaro
100 14 Tom Walker
115 15 Bob Freund

Male, ages 50-54

20 1 Don Slusser

33 2 George Hancock
37 3 Gary Kephart
38 4 Mark Bernardis
47 5 Bernie Coppolo
52 6 Ed Houck, Jr.
55 7 John Chernega
57 8 John Swauger
61 9 Bill Serafin

63 10 Brian O'Donnell
75 11 Charles Frank
79 12 Frank Frederick
93 13 Ed Gondolf

104 14 Leslie Ward
128 15 Paul Dumm

Male, ages 55-59

49 1 Tom Grafton

58 2 Mike Baran

71 3 George Chirdon
85 4 Richard Haivnak
109 5 Gary Harrold
124 6 Wait Kealey

Male, ages 60-64

15 1 Tom Fetterman
22 2 Larry Ratkus

Time

0:43:35
0:44:14
0:44:22
0:46:32
0:50:43
0:53:51
0:55:11
0:55:22
0:55:55
0:56:16
1:01:28

0:41:42
0:44:09
0:44:26
0:44:30
0:46:47
0:47:14
0:48:10
0:48:38
0:49:21
0:49:43
0:51:22
0:51:39
0:54:22
0:57:32
1:13:41

0:46:59
0:48:54
0:51:01
0:52:31
1:00:14
1:06:57

0:40:48
0:42:26

Pace

Per Mile
0:07:02
0:07:08
0:07:09
0:07:30
0:08:11
0:08:41
0:08:54
0:08:56
0:09:01
0:09:05
0:09:55

0:06:44
0:07.07
0:07:10
0:07:11
0:07:33
0:07:37
0:07:46
0:07:51
0:07:58
0:08:01
0:08:17
0:08:20
0:08:46
0:09:17
0:11:53

0:07:35
0:07:53
0:08:13
0:08:28
0:09:43
0:10:48

0:06:35
0:06:51

Gender
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Age Group

45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-48
45-49
45-49
45-49
45-49

50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54
50-54

55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59
55-59

60-64
60-64



FOOL'S RUN AGE GROUP RESULTS

March 29, 2003, Indiana, PA
Indiana Road Runners Club

Position Division Name

46 3 Tom Dunbar
60 4 John Stump

Male, ages 65-69

54 1 Ralph Ross

Male, ages 70 and up

123 1 John Harwick

Female, Top Five Overall

5 1 Tammy Slusser
3 2 Candi Lockard

45 3 Ines Gibson

48 4 Mary Jean Bujdos
50 5 Leslie Borenstein

Female, Masters Division

64 1 Sharon Holsinger

Female, ages 16-19

69 1 Carrie Timko
72 2 Chrissy Jack
89 3 Jan McKelvy
20 4 Shelley Cook
91 5 Meghan Kasun
114 6 Emily Slade

Female, ages 20-24

51 1 Betsy Kealey
99 2 Nina Santus
120 3 Heather Benamati

Female, ages 25-29

62 1 Bernadette Serafin
86 2 Mary Ellen Reeder

Time

0:46:43
0:49:11

0:47:40

1:06:40

0:37:55
0:44:01
0:46:34
0:46:55
0:47:10

0:49:48

0:50:54
0:51:01
0:53:40
0:53:46
0:53:47
1:01:25

0:47:11
0:56:15
1:03:48

0:49:21
0:52:38

Pace

Per Mile
0:07:32
0:07:56

0:07:41

0:10:45

0:06:07
0:07:06
0:07:31
0:07:34
0:07:36

0:08:02

0:08:13
0:08:13
0:08:39
0:08:40
0:08:40
0:09:54

0:07:37
0:09:04
0:10:17

0:07:58
0:08:29

Gender

M
M
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Age Group

60-64
60-64

65-69

70+

Qverall
Qverall
Overall
Overall
Overall

Master

16-19
16-19
16-19
16-19
16-19
16-19

20-24
20-24
20-24

25-29
25-29



FOOL'S RUN AGE GROUP RESULTS

March 29, 2003, Indiana, PA
Indiana Road Runners Club

Position Division Name
103 3 Laura Katen
110 4 Nicole Boston

Female, ages 30-34

102 1 Jennifer Blystone
105 2 Katie Gallucci

112 3 Traci Hilliard

116 4 Meri Slaugenhaupt
119 5 Alyssa Molitierno

Female, ages 35-39

73 1 Diana Marongiu-Lutz
76 2 Debra McMillen
113 3 Deb Gibbon

Female, ages 40-44

107 1 Noreen See
126 2 Molly Lyons

Female, ages 45-49

82 1 Laura Digiorgio
117 2 Sunnie Buchanan
121 3 Leeann Benamati

Female, ages 50 and up

74 1 Linda Ireland

101 2 Kathleen Glassford
106 3 Joyce Geroux

111 4 Joelyne Laurinatis

Time

0:57:25
1:00:20

0:57:23
0:57:36
1:01:16
1:01:39
1:03:21

0:51:04
0:51:24
1:01:16

0:57:52
1:09:00

0:51:56
1:02:33
1:04:19

0:51:13
0:56:27
0:57:43
1:00:30

Pace
Per Mile

0:09:16
0:09:44

0:09:15
0:09:17
0:09:53
0:09:57
0:10:13

0:08:14
0:08:17
0:09:53

0:09:20
0:11:07

0:08:23
0:10:05
0:10:22

0:08:16
0:09:06
0:09:19
0:09:46

Gender

F
F
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Age Group

25-29
25-29

30-34
30-34
30-34
30-34
30-34

35-39
35-39
35-39

40-44
40-44

45-49
45-49
45-49

50+
50+
50+
50+



